
Training 09 Sep 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9c7b68d2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Robot teaches ancient philosophy
            Moon becomes music venue
            Talking animals form government
            Clouds learn to sing
            Politicians promise too much
            Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient
            Time traveler loses wallet
            Fee charged to use ambulance
            Scandal shocks parliament
            Smiling becomes mandatory at championships
            Cats host tea party
            Invisible jackets become all the rage
            Gold becomes worthless
            Dinosaurs host a cooking show
            Poisonous spiders are exterminated
            Harmonica for dogs is invented
            Battery half charged
            First game of Scrabble
            Doctors no longer write prescriptions
            Invisible ink sales skyrocket
            Zombie cookies invade bakery
            Marriage for animals legalised
            Falling star found
            Hedgehog graduates college
            Doping legal at the Olympics
            Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
            Maya develops memory sports
            Artist paints incorrectly
            Death penalty will be banned
            Time-traveling librarian rescues lost books
            Billionaire donates all his money
            Golf player wins swimming competition
            Socks join political party
            Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
            Chocolate rain sweetens life
            Unicorns found in central park
            Yeti takes selfie
            Talking rain drops promise clarity
            Wizards duel with spoons
            Amazon greets back

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 09 Sep 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9c7b68d2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Prison inmate breeds love birds
            Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
            Coffee beans negotiate with sleepy farmers
            Chairman becomes village bicycle
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            Invisible cats take over
            Turtles conquer city streets
            Criminal caught
            Clock strikes thirteen
            Sasquatch wins 'Best Dressed' award
            Fateful secret revealed
            Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
            Fairies open late-night taco truck
            Robot barista spills coffee on itself
            Unicorns join social media
            Mermaids debate land rights
            Scouts make a TV show
            Rising inflation
            New Eiffel Tower in Rome
            Grammar police on strike
            Death of a lovable provocateur
            Flying pies start delivery service
            Wizards invent new sport
            Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
            Magnetic resonance tomography broken
            Wheel off
            Magical shoes run away
            Dragon parties with humans
            Penguins run a bakery
            Chickens win chess tournament
            Santa s workshop outsourced
            Eel wriggles
            Cacti compete in fencing
            Robot becomes popular chef
            Books start a rebellion
            Cake battle in Berlin
            Tortoise wins speed race
            Wizards compete in spelling bee
            Illiterate becomes bestseller author
            Boarding begins earlier

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 09 Sep 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9c7b68d2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pineapple launches space mission
            Gnomes win cooking competition
            Plants win lottery
            Dinosaurs taught yoga by cats
            Moonlight musicians serenade crickets
            Caffeinated plants take over gardens
            Canada is annexed
            Stupid the new smart
            Pizza delivery on rollerblades
            Toasters craft gourmet meals
            Club of Giants founded
            Football abolished
            Time turns off for everyone
            New disease called Guameta
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Frog choir serenades the moon
            Dinosaurs run for mayor, promise cupcakes
            Microwaves gain self-awareness
            Household pharmacy robbed
            Robot dog takes over dog park
            Children bring peace
            Pigs fly to Hollywood
            Chocolate frog leaps away
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Record winter in Egypt
            Chips no longer fresh
            Politician defects
            New anthem written
            Garden gnomes start revolution
            Books become sentient beings
            Car enters the market
            World currency distorted
            Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
            Cats start doing taxes
            Soap star takes language lessons
            Politician tells the truth
            Rain falls up
            Frozen pizza burned in the oven
            King loses the crown
            Clouds play hide and seek

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 09 Sep 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9c7b68d2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Palm tree felling in Cuba
            Trees learn to dance
            Fairy fires up grill
            Biogas may be health hazardous
            Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
            Computer calculates twice as fast
            Lake festival with new visitor record
            Earthquake makes brains shake
            Pigeon attached by moths
            Heart stops beating
            Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
            Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
            Animated chairs compete nationally
            New religion Pelikano
            Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
            Boss lays off all employees
            Petterson finds cat
            Woman receives 10 children
            Landmark moves
            Reconstruction of the town hall
            Star explodes
            Talking trees run for office
            Pirates discover yoga retreat
            Goldfish writes bestseller
            Peace treaty between China and Japan
            Lens becomes cloudy
            AI generates historical data
            Smiths lament shortage of horses
            Elderly wizard wins lottery
            Forest donkey bred
            Mimes accuse robots of stealing
            Naked man foils pickpocket
            Plastic is prohibited
            Pyjama party at the stadium
            Winter disappears on Tuesday
            Peace negotiations
            Mermaids open convenience store
            Vampires launch cooking show
            Invisible dog found barking
            Balloons start talking back

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 09 Sep 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9c7b68d2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
            Giant marshmallow cushions fall
            Elephants learn to paint
            French goose gets lost in China
            Invisible walls protect cities
            Matriarch beefs for patriarch
            Matt production becomes common
            Spring roll bursts in restaurant
            Trees begin sharing life advice
            Passengers sing on the plane
            Telephones start whispering secrets
            Lightning strikes cupcake factory
            Forgetting completely forgotten
            Goblins form musical alliance
            Ghosts host open mic night

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


