1	Robot teaches ancient philosophy
2	Moon becomes music venue
3	Talking animals form government
4	Clouds learn to sing
5	Politicians promise too much
6	Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient
7	Time traveler loses wallet
8	Fee charged to use ambulance
9	Scandal shocks parliament
10	Smiling becomes mandatory at championships
11	Cats host tea party
12	Invisible jackets become all the rage
13	Gold becomes worthless
14	Dinosaurs host a cooking show
15	Poisonous spiders are exterminated
16	Harmonica for dogs is invented
17	Battery half charged
18	First game of Scrabble
19	Doctors no longer write prescriptions
20	Invisible ink sales skyrocket
21	Zombie cookies invade bakery
22	Marriage for animals legalised
23	Falling star found
24	Hedgehog graduates college
25	Doping legal at the Olympics
26	Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
27	Maya develops memory sports
28	Artist paints incorrectly
29	Death penalty will be banned
30	Time-traveling librarian rescues lost books
31	Billionaire donates all his money
32	Golf player wins swimming competition
33	Socks join political party
34	Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
35	Chocolate rain sweetens life
36	Unicorns found in central park
37	Yeti takes selfie
38	Talking rain drops promise clarity
39	Wizards duel with spoons
40	Amazon greets back

41	Prison inmate breeds love birds
42	Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
43	Coffee beans negotiate with sleepy farmers
44	Chairman becomes village bicycle
45	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
46	Invisible cats take over
47	Turtles conquer city streets
48	Criminal caught
49	Clock strikes thirteen
50	Sasquatch wins 'Best Dressed' award
51	Fateful secret revealed
52	Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
53	Fairies open late-night taco truck
54	Robot barista spills coffee on itself
55	Unicorns join social media
56	Mermaids debate land rights
57	Scouts make a TV show
58	Rising inflation
59	New Eiffel Tower in Rome
60	Grammar police on strike
61	Death of a lovable provocateur
62	Flying pies start delivery service
63	Wizards invent new sport
64	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
65	Magnetic resonance tomography broken
66	Wheel off
67	Magical shoes run away
68	Dragon parties with humans
69	Penguins run a bakery
70	Chickens win chess tournament
71	Santa's workshop outsourced
72	Eel wriggles
73	Cacti compete in fencing
74	Robot becomes popular chef
75	Books start a rebellion
76	Cake battle in Berlin
77	Tortoise wins speed race
78	Wizards compete in spelling bee
79	Illiterate becomes bestseller author
	illiterate becomes bestseller author

81 Pineapple launches space mission 82 Gnomes win cooking competition	
83 Plants win lottery	
84 Dinosaurs taught yoga by cats	
85 Moonlight musicians serenade crickets	
86 Caffeinated plants take over gardens	
87 Canada is annexed	
88 Stupid the new smart	
89 Pizza delivery on rollerblades	
90 Toasters craft gourmet meals	
91 Club of Giants founded	
92 Football abolished	
93 Time turns off for everyone	
94 New disease called Guameta	
95 Potato beetles harvested earlier	
96 Frog choir serenades the moon	
97 Dinosaurs run for mayor, promise cupcakes	
98 Microwaves gain self-awareness	
99 Household pharmacy robbed	
100 Robot dog takes over dog park	
101 Children bring peace	
102 Pigs fly to Hollywood	
103 Chocolate frog leaps away	
104 Flying squirrels start a band	
105 Record winter in Egypt	
106 Chips no longer fresh	
107 Politician defects	
108 New anthem written	
109 Garden gnomes start revolution	
110 Books become sentient beings	
111 Car enters the market	
112 World currency distorted	
113 Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings	
114 Cats start doing taxes	
115 Soap star takes language lessons	
116 Politician tells the truth	
117 Rain falls up	
118 Frozen pizza burned in the oven	
119 King loses the crown	
120 Clouds play hide and seek	

121	Palm tree felling in Cuba
122	Trees learn to dance
123	Fairy fires up grill
124	Biogas may be health hazardous
125	Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
126	Computer calculates twice as fast
127	Lake festival with new visitor record
128	Earthquake makes brains shake
129	Pigeon attached by moths
130	Heart stops beating
131	Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
132	Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
133	Animated chairs compete nationally
134	New religion Pelikano
135	Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
136	Boss lays off all employees
137	Petterson finds cat
138	Woman receives 10 children
139	Landmark moves
140	Reconstruction of the town hall
141	Star explodes
142	Talking trees run for office
143	Pirates discover yoga retreat
144	Goldfish writes bestseller
145	Peace treaty between China and Japan
146	Lens becomes cloudy
147	Al generates historical data
148	Smiths lament shortage of horses
149	Elderly wizard wins lottery
150	Forest donkey bred
151	Mimes accuse robots of stealing
152	Naked man foils pickpocket
153	Plastic is prohibited
154	Pyjama party at the stadium
155	Winter disappears on Tuesday
156	Peace negotiations
157	Mermaids open convenience store
158	Vampires launch cooking show
159	Invisible dog found barking
160	Balloons start talking back

161	Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
	•
162	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
163	Elephants learn to paint
164	French goose gets lost in China
165	Invisible walls protect cities
166	Matriarch beefs for patriarch
167	Matt production becomes common
168	Spring roll bursts in restaurant
169	Trees begin sharing life advice
170	Passengers sing on the plane
171	Telephones start whispering secrets
172	Lightning strikes cupcake factory
173	Forgetting completely forgotten
174	Goblins form musical alliance
175	Ghosts host open mic night